
College of Southern (0-0) -vs- Colorado Northwester (0-0)
4/20/2024 at Rangely, CO

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
HBP: None
PB: B. Caldwell, V. Scarborou
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time:    
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
College of Southern 0 1 6 11 3 21 19 1
Colorado Northwester 2 1 1 1 0 5 11 3

College of Southern 21

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
C. Hunkins cf 5 2 3 2 0 0 2
S. Hoyt dp 5 2 2 3 0 0 1
Mi. Elicerio 2b 4 3 3 2 1 1 0
C. Workman 3b 2 1 0 0 1 0 1
    Ma. Elicerio 3b 2 2 1 2 0 0 0
S. McLean 1b 4 3 2 2 1 0 0
    K. Farrar pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
K. Converse lf 2 2 1 2 3 0 0
M. Garcia ss 2 2 1 3 2 1 0
    A. Sage ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
M. Saldate c 3 1 1 1 1 0 1
    B. Caldwell c 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
L. Arruda rf 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
    K. Hunter ph 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
    E. Olson rf 2 2 2 1 0 0 0
B. Connors p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Parks p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 21 19 21 9 2 8

2B: S. Hoyt (2); Mi. Elicerio (3); Ma. Elicerio (1); S. McLean (1); K.
Converse (1); M. Garcia (1); M. Saldate (1); K. Hunter (1)
SB: M. Garcia (1)
CS: K. Farrar (1); K. Converse (1)
E: C. Workman (1)

Colorado Northwester 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
A. Ciurca cf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
M. Rolfe 2b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
C. Dodge 1b 3 2 2 0 0 0 0
T. Wilson p 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
K. Gull 3b 3 0 2 3 0 0 0
A. Lundberg lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
V. Scarborou c 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
R. Hickman ss 2 2 2 1 1 0 0
S. Herrera rf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 5 11 5 2 1 5

2B: K. Gull (2)
3B: C. Dodge (1)
HR: R. Hickman (1)
E: R. Hickman (2); S. Herrera (1)

College of Southern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
B. Connors 3.0 8 4 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 16 16 2 4 55
A. Parks 1.2 3 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 8 10 2 3 32
Totals 11 5 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 24 26 4 7 87

Colorado Northwester IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
T. Wilson 4.0 13 10 10 4 2 0 0 0 0 26 30 3 6 90
S. Herrera 1.0 6 11 11 5 0 0 0 0 0 9 14 2 0 47
Totals 19 21 21 9 2 0 0 0 0 35 44 5 6 137



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

College of Southern - Top of 1st COL COL
C. Hunkins grounded out to p. 0 0
S. Hoyt grounded out to 3b. 0 0
Mi. Elicerio doubled. 0 0
C. Workman grounded out to ss. 0 0

Colorado Northwester - Bottom of 1st COL COL
A. Ciurca grounded out to 3b. 0 0
M. Rolfe singled. 0 0
C. Dodge singled; M. Rolfe advanced to second. 0 0
T. Wilson singled; C. Dodge advanced to second; M. Rolfe out at third cf to 3b. 0 0
K. Gull doubled, 2 RBI; T. Wilson scored; C. Dodge scored. 0 2
A. Lundberg grounded out to 3b. 0 2

College of Southern - Top of 2nd COL COL
S. McLean singled. 0 2
K. Farrar pinch ran for S. McLean. 0 2
K. Farrar out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 2
K. Converse walked. 0 2
M. Garcia struck out swinging. 0 2
M. Saldate doubled, RBI; K. Converse scored. 1 2
L. Arruda singled; M. Saldate advanced to third. 1 2
C. Hunkins flied out to lf. 1 2

Colorado Northwester - Bottom of 2nd COL COL
S. McLean to 1b for K. Farrar. 1 2
V. Scarborou reached first on an error by 3b, out at second 1b to ss. 1 2
R. Hickman homered, RBI. 1 3
S. Herrera grounded out to 1b. 1 3
A. Ciurca lined out to lf. 1 3

College of Southern - Top of 3rd COL COL
S. Hoyt doubled. 1 3
Mi. Elicerio doubled, RBI; S. Hoyt scored. 2 3
C. Workman popped up to ss. 2 3
S. McLean doubled, RBI; Mi. Elicerio scored. 3 3
K. Converse doubled, RBI; S. McLean scored. 4 3
T. Wilson to rf. 4 3
S. Herrera to p. 4 3
M. Garcia walked. 4 3
M. Garcia stole second; K. Converse out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 4 3
M. Saldate walked. 4 3
K. Hunter pinch hit for L. Arruda. 4 3
M. Saldate advanced to second on a passed ball; M. Garcia advanced to third on a passed ball. 4 3
K. Hunter doubled, 2 RBI; M. Saldate scored; M. Garcia scored. 6 3
L. Arruda pinch ran for K. Hunter. 6 3
L. Arruda to rf. 6 3
C. Hunkins singled, RBI; L. Arruda scored. 7 3
S. Hoyt popped up to 2b. 7 3

Colorado Northwester - Bottom of 3rd COL COL
M. Rolfe struck out looking. 7 3
C. Dodge tripled. 7 3



T. Wilson popped up to 1b. 7 3
K. Gull doubled, RBI; C. Dodge scored. 7 4
A. Lundberg singled; K. Gull advanced to third. 7 4
V. Scarborou grounded out to p. 7 4

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 11   Hits: 6   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

College of Southern - Top of 4th COL COL
Mi. Elicerio walked. 7 4
Mi. Elicerio advanced to second on a passed ball. 7 4
C. Workman walked. 7 4
S. McLean reached first on an error by ss; C. Workman advanced to second; Mi. Elicerio advanced to third. 7 4
K. Converse walked, RBI; S. McLean advanced to second; C. Workman advanced to third; Mi. Elicerio
scored. 8 4
A. Sage pinch hit for M. Garcia. 8 4
A. Sage singled, RBI; K. Converse advanced to second; S. McLean advanced to third; C. Workman scored. 9 4
M. Garcia pinch ran for A. Sage. 9 4
M. Garcia to ss. 9 4
M. Saldate lined out to ss. 9 4
E. Olson pinch hit for L. Arruda. 9 4
E. Olson singled, RBI; M. Garcia advanced to second; K. Converse advanced to third; S. McLean scored. 10 4
C. Hunkins singled, RBI; E. Olson advanced to second; M. Garcia advanced to third; K. Converse scored. 11 4
S. Hoyt doubled, 3 RBI; C. Hunkins scored; E. Olson scored; M. Garcia scored. 14 4
T. Wilson to p. 14 4
S. Herrera to rf. 14 4
Mi. Elicerio doubled, RBI; S. Hoyt scored. 15 4
Ma. Elicerio pinch hit for C. Workman. 15 4
Ma. Elicerio reached first on an error by rf; Mi. Elicerio advanced to third. 15 4
Ma. Elicerio advanced to second on a passed ball. 15 4
S. McLean reached first on an error by ss, RBI; Mi. Elicerio scored, team unearned. 16 4
K. Converse flied out to cf. 16 4
S. McLean advanced to second on a passed ball; Ma. Elicerio advanced to third on a passed ball. 16 4
M. Garcia doubled, 2 RBI; S. McLean scored; Ma. Elicerio scored. 18 4
M. Saldate grounded out to p. 18 4

Colorado Northwester - Bottom of 4th COL COL
Ma. Elicerio to 3b. 18 4
B. Caldwell to c for M. Saldate. 18 4
A. Parks to p for B. Connors. 18 4
E. Olson to rf. 18 4
R. Hickman singled. 18 4
S. Herrera singled; R. Hickman advanced to second. 18 4
A. Ciurca singled, RBI; S. Herrera advanced to second; R. Hickman scored. 18 5
M. Rolfe popped up to 1b. 18 5
C. Dodge flied out to cf. 18 5
T. Wilson reached on a fielder's choice; A. Ciurca out at second 2b. 18 5

College of Southern - Top of 5th COL COL
E. Olson singled. 18 5
C. Hunkins singled; E. Olson advanced to second. 18 5
S. Hoyt grounded out to 2b; C. Hunkins advanced to second; E. Olson advanced to third. 18 5
Mi. Elicerio struck out swinging. 18 5
Ma. Elicerio doubled, 2 RBI; C. Hunkins scored; E. Olson scored. 20 5
S. McLean walked. 20 5
K. Converse walked; S. McLean advanced to second; Ma. Elicerio advanced to third. 20 5
M. Garcia walked, RBI; K. Converse advanced to second; S. McLean advanced to third; Ma. Elicerio scored. 21 5
B. Caldwell reached on a fielder's choice; M. Garcia advanced to second; K. Converse out at third ss to 3b. 21 5

Colorado Northwester - Bottom of 5th COL COL



K. Gull grounded out to 3b. 21 5
A. Lundberg grounded out to ss. 21 5
V. Scarborou walked. 21 5
V. Scarborou advanced to second on a passed ball. 21 5
R. Hickman walked. 21 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 


